
TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions Started, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province:
         Third Quarter, 2011

============================================================================================================================================
                                                     TOTAL             |            FACTORY               |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
           Region/                           | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
          Province                    Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                         (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PHILIPPINES                             364      337,462    2,317,763       46       58,624      346,618       24        2,646       18,102

National Capital Region                  42       91,939    1,036,957        3       15,129      130,721        2          678        6,597

 MANILA FIRST DISTRICT                    7        4,667       75,746        1        3,053       60,035        -            -            -
 2ND DISTRICT                             3        3,007       15,597        -            -            -        -            -            -
 3RD DISTRICT                             7       12,851       56,324        1        6,460       14,092        1          371        2,026
 4TH DISTRICT                            14       22,095       97,732        -            -            -        -            -            -
 5TH DISTRICT                             4       28,605      572,788        -            -            -        -            -            -
 6TH DISTRICT                             7       20,714      218,767        1        5,616       56,592        1          307        4,571

Cordillera Administrative Region          5          844       11,238        -            -            -        1          393        4,015

 BENGUET                                  1          393        4,015        -            -            -        1          393        4,015
 KALINGA                                  3          355        6,907        -            -            -        -            -            -
 APAYAO                                   1           96          315        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region I - Ilocos Region                 20       12,383       81,139        2          957        8,290        2           90          133

 ILOCOS NORTE                             2        1,079        9,505        1          909        8,240        -            -            -
 ILOCOS SUR                               4          819        6,248        1           48           50        1           36           35
 LA UNION                                 5          677        2,843        -            -            -        1           54           98
 PANGASINAN                               9        9,808       62,541        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region II - Cagayan Valley                7        4,622       29,550        -            -            -        -            -            -

 ISABELA                                  7        4,622       29,550        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region III - Central Luzon               66       53,430      275,837       13       11,877       88,092        2           66          306

 BATAAN                                   7        8,483       52,967        1           35           68        -            -            -
 BULACAN                                 24       21,095       79,024        7        5,141       23,192        -            -            -
 NUEVA ECIJA                             12        6,010       23,268        1          153        1,500        -            -            -
 PAMPANGA                                14       15,462      103,359        4        6,548       63,330        -            -            -
 TARLAC                                   7        2,240       17,037        -            -            -        1           26          256
 AURORA                                   2          140          180        -            -            -        1           40           50

Region IVA - CALABARZON                  70       88,727      445,907        8       16,134       65,016        5          358        2,209

 BATANGAS                                18       18,388       94,971        2        1,601        7,255        2          122          144
 CAVITE                                  17       16,037       66,811        2        2,432        6,106        -            -            -
 LAGUNA                                  19       27,585      176,438        1        2,520       20,412        2          216        2,028
 QUEZON                                   7        6,005       14,835        1        3,066        6,520        1           20           37
 RIZAL                                    9       20,712       92,851        2        6,515       24,722        -            -            -

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                     5        1,079        5,858        -            -            -        -            -            -

 OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                       2          730        3,437        -            -            -        -            -            -
 ORIENTAL MINDORO                         1          214        2,085        -            -            -        -            -            -
 ROMBLON                                  2          135          335        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region V - Bicol                          6        1,418        6,935        1           65          297        -            -            -

 ALBAY                                    2          112          525        1           65          297        -            -            -
 CAMARINES SUR                            1          200          971        -            -            -        -            -            -
 CATANDUANES                              2          926        3,638        -            -            -        -            -            -
 SORSOGON                                 1          180        1,800        -            -            -        -            -            -

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5  (continued)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                     TOTAL             |              FACTORY             |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
           Region/                           | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
          Province                    Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                         (1) |        (2) |        (3) |    (4) |        (5) |        (6) |    (7) |        (8) |        (9)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VI - Western Visayas              10       12,247       85,743        -            -            -        -            -            -

 ILOILO                                   3        3,715       32,211        -            -            -        -            -            -
 NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                        7        8,532       53,531        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region VII - Central Visayas             33       18,442       59,837        4        9,520       17,032        6          449        1,531

 BOHOL                                    9          564        3,184        1           88        1,136        4          174          725
 CEBU                                    19       16,504       51,468        3        9,432       15,895        1            5            6
 NEGROS ORIENTAL                          5        1,374        5,185        -            -            -        1          270          800

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas            14        5,860       29,454        2          609        3,495        1           68          576

 LEYTE                                   13        5,276       25,788        2          609        3,495        1           68          576
 NORTHERN SAMAR                           1          584        3,665        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region IX - Western Mindanao              4        2,645        6,583        -            -            -        -            -            -

 ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                      3        2,505        6,473        -            -            -        -            -            -
 ISABELA CITY                             1          140          110        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region X - Northern Mindanao             15        6,297       52,460        1          159        1,542        2          299        2,339

 BUKIDNON                                 8        1,655       10,045        -            -            -        1          242        1,359
 LANAO DEL NORTE                          1           57          979        -            -            -        1           57          979
 MISAMIS ORIENTAL                         6        4,585       41,435        1          159        1,542        -            -            -

Region XI - Davao Region                 30       23,338      114,486        8        2,602       15,318        -            -            -

 DAVAO DEL NORTE                          4        1,463       10,090        3        1,413        9,968        -            -            -
 DAVAO DEL SUR                           19       20,987       99,996        1          750        2,260        -            -            -
 COMPOSTELA VALLEY                        7          888        4,399        4          439        3,090        -            -            -

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                21       10,958       52,548        2        1,039        5,963        1          126          132

 NORTH COTABATO                           1        1,200        9,500        -            -            -        -            -            -
 SOUTH COTABATO                          16        8,285       37,871        1          864        3,397        1          126          132
 SULTAN KUDARAT                           1          600        1,496        -            -            -        -            -            -
 SARANGANI                                2          273        2,765        1          175        2,566        -            -            -
 COTABATO CITY                            1          600          915        -            -            -        -            -            -

Region XIII - Caraga                     14        2,842       21,145        2          533       10,849        2          119          261

 AGUSAN DEL NORTE                         8        1,734        6,885        -            -            -        1           37          106
 SURIGAO DEL SUR                          6        1,108       14,260        2          533       10,849        1           82          155

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao      1          351        1,994        -            -            -        -            -            -

 BASILAN (EXCLDG ISABELA CITY)            1          351        1,994        -            -            -        -            -            -

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5  (concluded)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                    REFINERY           |          PRINTING PRESS          |             OTHERS
         Region/                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
        Province                      Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                        (10) |       (11) |       (12) |   (13) |       (14) |       (15) |   (16) |       (17) |       (18)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PHILIPPINES                               1        5,083       39,000        4        7,290       31,761      289      263,819    1,882,280

National Capital Region                   -            -            -        -            -            -       37       76,132      899,638

 MANILA FIRST DISTRICT                    -            -            -        -            -            -        6        1,614       15,710
 2ND DISTRICT                             -            -            -        -            -            -        3        3,007       15,597
 3RD DISTRICT                             -            -            -        -            -            -        5        6,020       40,205
 4TH DISTRICT                             -            -            -        -            -            -       14       22,095       97,732
 5TH DISTRICT                             -            -            -        -            -            -        4       28,605      572,788
 6TH DISTRICT                             -            -            -        -            -            -        5       14,791      157,604

Cordillera Administrative Region          -            -            -        -            -            -        4          451        7,223

 BENGUET                                  -            -            -        -            -            -        -            -            -
 KALINGA                                  -            -            -        -            -            -        3          355        6,907
 APAYAO                                   -            -            -        -            -            -        1           96          315

Region I - Ilocos Region                  -            -            -        1          216          987       15       11,120       71,727

 ILOCOS NORTE                             -            -            -        -            -            -        1          170        1,265
 ILOCOS SUR                               -            -            -        -            -            -        2          735        6,163
 LA UNION                                 -            -            -        1          216          987        3          407        1,757
 PANGASINAN                               -            -            -        -            -            -        9        9,808       62,541

Region II - Cagayan Valley                -            -            -        -            -            -        7        4,622       29,550

 ISABELA                                  -            -            -        -            -            -        7        4,622       29,550

Region III - Central Luzon                1        5,083       39,000        -            -            -       50       36,404      148,438

 BATAAN                                   1        5,083       39,000        -            -            -        5        3,365       13,898
 BULACAN                                  -            -            -        -            -            -       17       15,954       55,831
 NUEVA ECIJA                              -            -            -        -            -            -       11        5,857       21,768
 PAMPANGA                                 -            -            -        -            -            -       10        8,914       40,028
 TARLAC                                   -            -            -        -            -            -        6        2,214       16,781
 AURORA                                   -            -            -        -            -            -        1          100          130

Region IVA - CALABARZON                   -            -            -        1        6,800       30,012       56       65,435      348,669

 BATANGAS                                 -            -            -        -            -            -       14       16,665       87,571
 CAVITE                                   -            -            -        -            -            -       15       13,605       60,705
 LAGUNA                                   -            -            -        -            -            -       16       24,849      153,998
 QUEZON                                   -            -            -        -            -            -        5        2,919        8,277
 RIZAL                                    -            -            -        1        6,800       30,012        6        7,397       38,116

Region IVB - MIMAROPA                     -            -            -        -            -            -        5        1,079        5,858

 OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                       -            -            -        -            -            -        2          730        3,437
 ORIENTAL MINDORO                         -            -            -        -            -            -        1          214        2,085
 ROMBLON                                  -            -            -        -            -            -        2          135          335

Region V - Bicol                          -            -            -        -            -            -        5        1,353        6,637

 ALBAY                                    -            -            -        -            -            -        1           47          227
 CAMARINES SUR                            -            -            -        -            -            -        1          200          971
 CATANDUANES                              -            -            -        -            -            -        2          926        3,638
 SORSOGON                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        1          180        1,800

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TABLE 5  (concluded)

============================================================================================================================================
                                                    REFINERY           |          PRINTING PRESS          |             OTHERS
         Region/                             | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |      Value |        | Floor Area |     Value
        Province                      Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000) | Number |    (sq.m.) |    (1,000)
                                        (10) |       (11) |       (12) |   (13) |       (14) |       (15) |   (16) |       (17) |       (18)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region VI - Western Visayas               -            -            -        -            -            -       10       12,247       85,743

 ILOILO                                   -            -            -        -            -            -        3        3,715       32,211
 NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                        -            -            -        -            -            -        7        8,532       53,531

Region VII - Central Visayas              -            -            -        1          239          377       22        8,234       40,896

 BOHOL                                    -            -            -        -            -            -        4          302        1,322
 CEBU                                     -            -            -        1          239          377       14        6,828       35,189
 NEGROS ORIENTAL                          -            -            -        -            -            -        4        1,104        4,385

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas             -            -            -        -            -            -       11        5,183       25,382

 LEYTE                                    -            -            -        -            -            -       10        4,599       21,716
 NORTHERN SAMAR                           -            -            -        -            -            -        1          584        3,665

Region IX - Western Mindanao              -            -            -        -            -            -        4        2,645        6,583

 ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                      -            -            -        -            -            -        3        2,505        6,473
 ISABELA CITY                             -            -            -        -            -            -        1          140          110

Region X - Northern Mindanao              -            -            -        -            -            -       12        5,839       48,579

 BUKIDNON                                 -            -            -        -            -            -        7        1,413        8,685
 LANAO DEL NORTE                          -            -            -        -            -            -        -            -            -
 MISAMIS ORIENTAL                         -            -            -        -            -            -        5        4,426       39,893

Region XI - Davao Region                  -            -            -        1           35          384       21       20,701       98,783

 DAVAO DEL NORTE                          -            -            -        -            -            -        1           50          122
 DAVAO DEL SUR                            -            -            -        -            -            -       18       20,237       97,736
 COMPOSTELA VALLEY                        -            -            -        1           35          384        2          414          925

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                 -            -            -        -            -            -       18        9,793       46,452

 NORTH COTABATO                           -            -            -        -            -            -        1        1,200        9,500
 SOUTH COTABATO                           -            -            -        -            -            -       14        7,295       34,341
 SULTAN KUDARAT                           -            -            -        -            -            -        1          600        1,496
 SARANGANI                                -            -            -        -            -            -        1           98          199
 COTABATO CITY                            -            -            -        -            -            -        1          600          915

Region XIII - Caraga                      -            -            -        -            -            -       10        2,190       10,035

 AGUSAN DEL NORTE                         -            -            -        -            -            -        7        1,697        6,779
 SURIGAO DEL SUR                          -            -            -        -            -            -        3          493        3,256

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao      -            -            -        -            -            -        1          351        1,994

 BASILAN (EXCLDG ISABELA CITY)            -            -            -        -            -            -        1          351        1,994

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
         Industry and Trade Statistics Department
         National Statistics Office
         Republic of the Philippines


